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PRICES - 1°' JANUARY 2025
TRANSITION MANAGEMENT
Strategic advice for Companies

VAT: 20%

The company LAZARE INVEST IMMO provides assistance and advice in the following areas of
expertise:

1.1. Communication strategy

1.2. Management strategy

1.3. Quality

1.4. Recruitment

1.5. Business Marketing

1.6. Organisation

1.7. Human resources and professional development
1.8. Environmental management

1.9. Financial and accounting management

(excl. VAT) (incl. VAT)

1°) Hourly rate and flat rate (including costs and expenses)
* Hourly rate 79.16 € 95.00 €
* Minimum rate of 20 hours 1500.00€ 1800.00€

2°) Remuneration on results (including costs and expenses)
Includes two parts to the remuneration:

* A fixed rate remuneration (20 hours worked) 1500.00€ 1800.00€
* A variable remuneration (% on increase in turnover between years 1 & 2):

If increase in turnover < €50.000 excl.VAT 10.00%

If increase in turnover is between €50.001 excl. VAT and €700.000 € excl. VAT 8.00%

If increase in turnover is between €100.001 excl.VAT and €200.000 € excl. VAT 6.00%
If increase in turnover is between €200.001 excl. VAT and €300.000 € excl. VAT 5.00%
If increase in turnover is between €300.001 excl. VAT and €400.000 € excl. VAT 4.00%
If increase in turnover is between €400.001 excl. VAT and €500.000 € excl. VAT 3.00%
If increase in turnover is > €500.001 excl.VAT 2.00%

Expertise Immobiliére - Administration de Biens - Transaction - Consulting en Stratégie d’Entreprise
Sarl LAZARE INVEST IMMO capital of 434.000 € - 820 618 940 RCS Nantes - Head Office : 145, route de la Gare - 44120 VERTOU
Professional Card : CCI Nantes Saint Nazaire - Transaction & Residential Rental Management : CP1 4101 2016 000 010 194. Code APE 6831Z

Financial Guarantor : GALIAN - 89, rue de la Boétie - 75008 PARIS - N° TVA intracommunautaire : FR 33 820 618 940
www.lazare-immo.com

Insurer RCP : MMA IARD - 14, boulevard Oyon - 72030 LE MANS CEDEX 9



